the Contract to December 31, 2026; (2) increase the inspection and supervision costs for up to 

seven (7) months for sites in 2nd Amended Addendum II; and (4) increase the overall 

compensation for the additional inspection and supervision work by the amount of Three Hundred 

Nineteen Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($319,000.00). 

NOW THEREFORE, for mutual and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency 

of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. The Contract, is hereby amended and its term extended by eleven (11) months by

[...]

the option to renew this Contract for one (1) additional period of one (1) year upon the 

same terms by providing the Contractor with sixty (60) days written notice of the 

Government’s election to renew the Contract.”   

2. Paragraph No. 3 – Compensation is hereby amended to increase the compensation by Three

Hundred Nineteen Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($319,000.00) for a total amount not 
to exceed Five Million Seventy-Three Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and 
Ninety-One Cents ($5,073,476.91) by deleting all of the existing language contained 
therein and replacing it with new language as follows:

[...]

WHEREAS, the Contract expires pursuant to its terms on April 5, 2025: and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Contract, to (1) extend the expiration date of
the Contract to January 31,2026; (2) delete certain cost items from 1° Amended Addendum II (1ct

Amended Compensation) totaling Three Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents
($358,000.00) to account for the removal of certain services for the Charles H. Emrnauel and Tabor
and Harmony sites: (3) increase the inspection and supervision costs for six (6) sites in l Amended
Addendum II; and (4) increase the overall compensation for the additional inspection and

[...]

WHEREAS, the Contract expires pursuant to its terms on April 5, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Contract, to change the Scope of Services in 
Addendum I to include lead and asbestos testing for three of the sites, and to increase the 
compensation by Fifty-Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($54,000.00). 

NOW THEREFORE, for mutual and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Paragraph No. 3 – Compensation is hereby amended to increase the compensation by Fifty-
Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($54,000.00) for a total amount not to exceed Three
Million, Seven Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred Seventy-Six and 91/100
Dollars ($3,748,476.91) by deleting all of the existing language contained therein and
replacing it with new language as follows:

“The Government, in consideration of the satisfactory performance of the services 
described in 1st Amended Addendum I (1st Amended Scope of Services) agrees to pay 
Contractor a sum not to exceed Three Million, Seven Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand, Four 
Hundred Seventy-Six and 91/100 Dollars ($3,748,476.91) in accordance with the 
provisions set forth in 1st Amended Addendum II (1st Amended Compensation) attached 
hereto and made a part of this Contract.”   

29th September

2. Addenda I and II of the Contract are revised by deleting all terms contained therein and

[...]

subject to the same terms noted herein, by providing the Contractor with sixty (60) days written
notice of the Government’s election to extend.

3. COMPENSATION

The Government, in consideration of the satisfactory perforniance of the services described in
Addendum I (Scope of Services), agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed Three Million Six
Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Six and 91/100 Dollars
(3,694,476.91) and in accordance with the provisions set forth in Addendum II (Compensation)
attached hereto and made a part of this contract.

Contract No. Contractor’s

April6th 22

4. TRAVEL EXPENSES

Inclusive of the compensation for services as specified in Paragraph 3 (Compensation) above, the

[...]

Virgin Islands as the certificate holder and additional insured via an endorsement.

(b) PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY: Professional liability insurance, in a form acceptable to
the Government, which covers the services being performed under this Contract, with
policy limits of not less than Three Million Six Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy-Six and 9 1/100 Dollars ($3,694,476.91) per claim. The Government
shall be listed thereon as a certificate holder.

(c) WORKERS’ COMPENSATION: Contractor shall supply current coverage under the
Government Insurance Fund or other form of coverage.

28. FACSIMILE, ELECTRONIC & DIGITAL SIGNATURES